- -'~' '
(2) PAYER NAME (ifpaying by credit card enter name exactly as it appean onthe card) (3) TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (U.S. DoUars and cents)
Susan W Lamb $965.00
READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY
BEFORE PROCEEDING
(1) LOCKBOX #I
358145
FBDERALCOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

(26F) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)
(28F)FCC CODE I
(24F) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(27F) TOTAL FEE
(29F) FCC CODE 2
(25F) QUANTITY
SEE PUBLIC 8URDEN ON REVERSE FCC FORM 159-C JULY 2005
Lamb
Communication
Services
November 30, 2007
Marlene H. Dortch
Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Secretary
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554
FCC/MELLON DEC 04 Z001
RE: Joint Intemational/Domestic Application for the consent to a Transfer of Control of
OneEighty Networks, Inc., Transferor (ITC-2l4-20060616-00320) to Orbitcom, Inc., Transferee
Dear Ms. Dortch;
Enclosed for the Wireline Competition Bureau's Competitive Policy Division are an original and
four (4) copies oftbe Joint International/Domestic Application for the consent to Transfer
Control of OneEighty Networks, Inc., Transferor to Orbitcom, Inc., Transferee.
The Fee Remittance Form 159 has been sent to the appropriate Mellon Bank LockboX; a copy is
enclosed. Filing has also been made with the International Bureau.
Please return the copy of this letter, date-stamped, in the enclosed postage paid envelope.
Sincerely,
~~
Susan Lamb
Lamb Communication Services
Enclosures
111 Teal Ln. Sagle ID 83860· Tel 208.304.9474· Fax 509.752.8984' susan lamb(illlambe<>mservices.nel
)
)
)
)
) File No.
)
) ITC-T/C-2007 _
)
)
) WC Docket No. 07- _
)
)
)
)
Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20554
In the Matter of
and
Joint Application for Consent to a Transfer
Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications
Act of 1934, as Amended
Orbitcom, Inc.
Transferee,
OneEighty Networks, Inc.
Transferor,
Attn: International Bureau ITC-214-20060616-00320
Attn: Wireline Competition Bureau
JOINT INTERNATIONAL AND DOMESTIC APPLICATION
FOR STEAMLINED CONSENT TO TRANFER CONTROL
Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (the
"Act"),l and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the Commission's rules,2 this Application seeks
the consent of the Federal Communications Commission to the proposed transfer of
ultimate control of OneEighty Networks, Inc., a Washington corporation ("OneEighty")
to Orbitcom, Inc., a South Dakota corporation ("Orbitcom"), together referred to as
"Applicants". OneEighty is a non-dominant carrier authorized by the Commission to
provide international3 and domestic telecommunications services. Orbitcom is a non-
dominant carrier authorized to provide domestic telecommunications services. A
2
47 U.S.C. § 214
47 C.F.R. §§ 63.04(b), 63.24(e)